
NOTICE OF   

CHEROKEE NATION  

CHILD SUPPORT OFFICE CLOSINGS- FY 2021 

Office hours are normally Monday-Friday 8-5 p.m. However, Cherokee Nation observes various holidays 
and occasional Employee events that require the office to be closed to the public. The program strives to 
inform the public and customers of scheduled closings.  The following are what is scheduled thus far for 
calendar year 2021.  This list does not include any unexpected closures.   Wa do!  

 

• Friday January 1, 2021- New Year’s Day 
• Monday January 18, 2021- Martin Luther King Jr Day 
• Friday April 2, 2021- Good Friday 
• Monday May 31, 2021- Memorial Day 
• Monday July 5, 2021- Independence Day (Observed) 
• Monday September 6, 2021- Labor Day 
• Monday October 11, 2021- Indigenous Peoples’ Day 
• Thursday November 11, 2021-Veteran’s Day 
• Thursday & Friday November 2 & 26, 2021- Thanksgiving Day 
• Thursday & Friday December 23 & 24, 2021- Christmas Eve and Christmas Day (Observed) 

 


